
2024-2025 Crown College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-22   Conf: 3-11   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Reimer, Brayli 23-22 709 30.8 136-384 .354 20-92 .217 51-78 .654 15 132 147 6.4 56 2 68 84 1 42 343 14.9
21 Sager, Isabelle 27-27 675 25.0 76-173 .439 0-15 .000 29-51 .569 91 111 202 7.5 73 1 21 36 6 15 181 6.7
03 Cotten, Sydney 27-27 813 30.1 56-189 .296 18-76 .237 37-59 .627 30 84 114 4.2 46 2 40 76 1 35 167 6.2
25 Green, Raelin 15-3 275 18.3 23-86 .267 18-61 .295 3-6 .500 3 29 32 2.1 18 0 10 20 3 6 67 4.5
15 Hanson, Brekyn 27-13 495 18.3 37-124 .298 15-41 .366 30-46 .652 19 46 65 2.4 55 0 10 34 3 13 119 4.4
30 Glasgow, Jacee 27-19 787 29.1 39-141 .277 25-100 .250 14-32 .438 8 113 121 4.5 31 1 43 80 4 38 117 4.3
24 Kingsley, Emma 20-2 308 15.4 33-99 .333 2-20 .100 11-16 .688 19 60 79 4.0 23 0 11 41 1 12 79 4.0
05 Aylsworth, Morgan 17-10 330 19.4 20-100 .200 11-71 .155 8-17 .471 5 13 18 1.1 18 0 12 38 1 7 59 3.5
13 Clark, Kendall 27-2 386 14.3 31-99 .313 19-65 .292 0-0 .000 7 41 48 1.8 27 0 16 23 1 11 81 3.0
11 Glasgow, Kaleigh 22-0 220 10.0 22-51 .431 20-44 .455 1-5 .200 7 14 21 1.0 7 0 7 12 2 10 65 3.0
11 Glasgow, Kaleigh 1-0 6 6.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
25 Green, Raelin 10-9 177 17.7 10-45 .222 5-32 .156 2-4 .500 3 20 23 2.3 13 0 9 11 0 6 27 2.7
22 Sager, Genevieve 11-0 45 4.1 6-13 .462 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 9 6 15 1.4 8 0 2 9 1 2 14 1.3
04 Strong, Lily 16-0 118 7.4 6-35 .171 3-18 .167 1-3 .333 2 6 8 0.5 7 0 5 4 1 1 16 1.0
45 Fawcett, Hannah 15-0 55 3.7 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 6 11 0.7 4 0 2 2 0 0 7 0.5
Total 27 5399 200.0 498-1548 .322 158-641 .246 191-327 .584 237 705 942 34.9 387 6 256 494 25 198 1345 49.81
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 637-1743 .365 207-727 .285 255-360 .708 332 773 1105 40.9 367 1 370 384 106 255 1736 64.30

Team Statistics Crown OPP
SCORING 1345 1736
    Points Per Game 49.8 64.3
    Scoring Margin -14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1548 637-1743
    Field Goal Pct .322 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-641 207-727
    3PT FG Pct .246 .285
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-327 255-360
    FT Pct .584 .708
    FT Made Per Game 7.1 9.4
REBOUNDS 942 1105
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 256 370
    Assists Per Game 9.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 494 384
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 198 255
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.4
BLOCKS 25 106
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 1,174 2,530
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-107 13-195
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-27

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Crown (MN) 279 327 374 365 1345
Opponents 412 497 432 395 1736

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Cornell College L 51-56 175
11/13/24 at Luther L 28-78 197
11/15/24 FAITH BAPT. BIBLE L 54-62 100
11/16/24 at Wis.-Stout L 35-86 321
11/20/24 at St. Olaf L 38-72 112
11/26/24 at Bethel (MN) L 32-73 142
11/30/24 at Grinnell L 35-61 356
12/06/24 MARANATHA BAPTIST W 101-26 100
12/14/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA L 28-71 100
12/30/24 vs Augsburg L 35-48 47
12/31/24 vs Neb. Wesleyan L 52-83 34

* 01/08/25 at Northland W 83-37 45
* 01/11/25 MARTIN LUTHER L 36-76 70
* 01/15/25 BETHANY LUTHERAN L 30-62 100
* 01/18/25 at North Central (MN) L 43-54 175
* 01/22/25 at Minn.-Morris L 53-62 150
* 01/25/25 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 50-65 150
* 01/29/25 WIS.-SUPERIOR L 42-56 100
* 02/01/25 at Bethany Lutheran L 51-77 348
* 02/05/25 MINN.-MORRIS L 51-64 100
* 02/08/25 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 63-54 134
* 02/12/25 at Martin Luther L 56-72 78
* 02/15/25 NORTHLAND W 82-56 100
* 02/19/25 at Wis.-Superior L 43-74 174
* 02/22/25 at Northwestern-St. Paul L 57-73 257

03/04/25 vs Providence-Manitoba W 69-59 0
03/05/25 NORTH CENTRAL (MINN.) L 47-79 120

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Crown College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-11   Home: 2-5   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Reimer, Brayli 11-10 348 31.6 65-194 .335 8-40 .200 23-36 .639 8 63 71 6.5 28 1 34 32 0 19 161 14.6
21 Sager, Isabelle 14-14 372 26.6 53-99 .535 0-5 .000 22-35 .629 56 70 126 9.0 37 0 16 25 4 10 128 9.1
03 Cotten, Sydney 14-14 450 32.1 31-100 .310 9-41 .220 26-42 .619 15 47 62 4.4 20 1 28 38 0 19 97 6.9
15 Hanson, Brekyn 14-11 313 22.4 28-87 .322 12-31 .387 9-15 .600 11 28 39 2.8 28 0 5 22 1 10 77 5.5
25 Green, Raelin 13-3 237 18.2 22-74 .297 17-53 .321 3-6 .500 3 27 30 2.3 15 0 4 16 2 4 64 4.9
30 Glasgow, Jacee 14-14 443 31.6 19-83 .229 13-62 .210 3-10 .300 4 59 63 4.5 20 0 27 35 2 19 54 3.9
13 Clark, Kendall 14-2 242 17.3 19-64 .297 14-45 .311 0-0 .000 5 29 34 2.4 15 0 14 10 1 8 52 3.7
11 Glasgow, Kaleigh 12-0 141 11.8 14-32 .438 13-30 .433 0-2 .000 3 10 13 1.1 3 0 4 7 0 4 41 3.4
24 Kingsley, Emma 8-0 80 10.0 10-28 .357 0-1 .000 4-7 .571 6 18 24 3.0 7 0 7 12 0 4 24 3.0
05 Aylsworth, Morgan 6-1 63 10.5 5-22 .227 2-14 .143 5-10 .500 0 4 4 0.7 5 0 5 9 1 2 17 2.8
04 Strong, Lily 7-0 61 8.7 4-20 .200 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 2 2 1 0 11 1.6
22 Sager, Genevieve 7-0 27 3.9 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 3 11 1.6 5 0 1 7 0 0 9 1.3
45 Fawcett, Hannah 6-0 23 3.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 0.8
Total 14 2800 200.0 276-815 .339 91-330 .276 97-170 .571 126 372 498 35.6 186 2 148 227 12 99 740 52.86
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 328-911 .360 107-391 .274 119-167 .713 169 380 549 39.2 160 0 181 175 60 123 882 63.00

Team Statistics Crown OPP
SCORING 740 882
    Points Per Game 52.9 63.0
    Scoring Margin -10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 276-815 328-911
    Field Goal Pct .339 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-330 107-391
    3PT FG Pct .276 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 97-170 119-167
    FT Pct .571 .713
    FT Made Per Game 6.9 8.5
REBOUNDS 498 549
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 39.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 148 181
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 227 175
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 99 123
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.8
BLOCKS 12 60
    Blocks Per Game 0.9 4.3
ATTENDANCE 754 1,227
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-108 7-175
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Crown (MN) 150 189 202 199 740
Opponents 189 270 206 217 882

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 at  Northland W 83-37 45
01/11/25 MARTIN LUTHER L 36-76 70
01/15/25 BETHANY LUTHERAN L 30-62 100
01/18/25 at  North Central (MN) L 43-54 175
01/22/25 at  Minn.-Morris L 53-62 150
01/25/25 NORTHWESTERN-ST. PAUL L 50-65 150
01/29/25 WIS.-SUPERIOR L 42-56 100
02/01/25 at  Bethany Lutheran L 51-77 348
02/05/25 MINN.-MORRIS L 51-64 100
02/08/25 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 63-54 134
02/12/25 at  Martin Luther L 56-72 78
02/15/25 NORTHLAND W 82-56 100
02/19/25 at  Wis.-Superior L 43-74 174
02/22/25 at  Northwestern-St. Paul L 57-73 257


